UNOFFICIAL CO15719/8024 41 001 Page 1 of

2003-03-11 08:56:35

Cook County Recorder

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

VISHAL ARORA Citibank P.O. Box 790017, MS 221

St. Louis, MO 63179

Send Tax Statements to: Carole M. Murphy 1755 Rand #10

Des Plaines, IL 60016

Tax I.D. No: 19-16-300-111-7010 Citibank Loan # 4 145075511



NOTE AND MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this April 23, 2002, by and between Citibank, F.S.B. ("Lender"), whose principal place of business is 399 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10022, and Carole M. Murphy ("Borrower") residing at 1755 Rand #10, Des Plaines, IL 60016.

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower er, ered into an Equity Source Account® ("Loan") on 9/29/1992, evidenced by an Equity Source Account® Agreement and Disclosure ("Note") and secured by a Security Instrument ("Security Instrument") in the form of a mortgage o Deed of Trust recorded in Instrument # 92722883, Official Records of Cook county (or if secured by a co-op, a se unit) interest in the stock ownership of the co-op). Original mortgage was in the amount of \$23,100.00; and

WHEREAS, Borrower desires to extend its ability of draw funds and make advances under the Loan and Lender is willing to allow Borrower to extend its "draw" period 2.10 make advances under the Loan and:

WHEREAS, Borrower now desires to: A) extend the maturity date of the Note and Security Instrument, if any, until 9/30/2027; and B) otherwise modify the terms of said Loan in accordance with the terms specified below.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, Lender and Borrowers agree as follows:

- Borrower and Lender hereby agree to extend the maturity date of the Note and Security Instrument until 1. 9/30/2027.
- 2. Lender agrees that Borrower may extend the period of time during which it may reques' advances and write checks to be honored against Borrower's credit limit contained in the Note (the "draw period") for an additional five (5) years from the date the draw period originally ended.
- 3. Borrower and Lender agree that due to this 5 year extension of the time to receive advances or write checks against Borrower's credit limit contained in the Note, the conversion to a repayment of the amount borrowed or a balloon payment required or any combination thereof will now be required at the end of this extended 5 year period.
- 4. Except for the extension of this "draw period" on the Note and the extension outlined above in the Security Instrument (if any) all other terms and conditions of the Note and Security Interest shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

MURPHY, CAROLE M

Record and Return To: Integrated Loan Services 31 Inwood Rd Rocky Hill, Ct 06067

UNOFFICIAL COPY₃₀₃

CITIBAN(O

- 5. **SECURITY INSTRUMENT.** Lender and Borrower agree the Security Instrument described above, if any, will continue to secure all obligations to Lender under the Note as Modified by this Agreement. Nothing in this Agreement will affect or impair Lenders security interest in, or lien priority on, the property described in the Security Instrument, and/or be construed to be a novation, satisfaction or a partial or total release of the Note or Security Instrument. In addition, borrower authorizes Lender to sign documents in Borrower's name and to file and/or record such documents as appropriate to protect and preserve Lender's security interest.
- 6. COMPLETE TRANSACTION, Except as expressly modified by this Agreement, all terms of the Note and Security Instrument remain in full force and effect. By signing below, Lender and Borrower acknowledge there are no additional terms or agreements between them, oral or written.
- 7. NON-WAIVER. This Agreement does not constitute a limitation or waiver of Lender's rights to prohibit, or restrict, any future modifications requested by Borrower or to enforce any rights or remedies contained in the Note or Security Instrument.
- 8. **OTHER TERMS.** If my terms of this Agreement are deemed invalid or unenforceable, or otherwise affect a lien priority of the Security Instrument, this Agreement shall immediately terminate and the original terms of the Note and Security Instrument shall apply to the Loan.

		EPT THE TERMS OF TH	IS AGREEMENT AS OF THE
DATE FIRST ABOVE	WRITTEN.		
Larole !	M Murph	(C	
Mortgagor/Trustor: Ca	role M. Murphy	Mortgagor/Trustor:	
	V	46	
		17/2	
Mortgagor/Trustor:		Mortgagor/Traster:	
		()	
		TO THIS NOTE AND M	ORTGAGE MODIFICATION
AND EXTENSION AG	REEMENT:		4,
Dated:	April 23, 2002		<u>'S</u>
_ ~.			
Beneficiary:	Citibank, F.S.B.		
By:	Citibank/	,	
Dy.	Citiodik	/ , ,	
	Mia 1	Mithell	
	(Name)		
	Unit Ma	nager	
	(Title)	J^{-}	

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CITIBAN(

UNIFORM ACKNOWLEDGN	IENT			•
(For Use on Documents Being A	Acknowledged I	nside of New York St	ate)	,
STATE OF NEW YORK	}			30334038
COUNTY OF	} s.s.			20224000
On the day of		, in the year	, before me, the und	ersigned, a Notary
Public in and for said State, person				,
personally known to me or prove is(are) subscribed to the within (her)(their) capacity(ies), and that behalf of which the individual(s) a	instrument and by his(her)(their	acknowledged to me) signature(s) on the in-	that he(she)(they) exec	uted the same in his
Ć,		Notary Public		
70		·		
UNIFORM ACKNOWLEDGY	IENT			
(For Use on Documents Being				
STATE, DISTRICT OF COLUM	IB'A, TERRITO	RY, POSSESSION O	R FOREIGN COUNTR	Y }
	\$ 9.S.			
On the 25 day of Appappeared	gil anole	in the year 200	, before me, the und	ersigned, personally
personally known to me or prove			dence to be the individ	ual(s) whose name(s)
is(are) subscribed to the within				
(her)(their) capacity(ies), that by				
behalf of which the individual(s)	acted executed the	ne instrument and that	such individual made su	ch appearance before
			ines, Puli	
(Insert the city or other political su	iodivision and me	state of country of 30.	er place the acknowledge	ment was taken).
		caran	5.0	
		Signature and office	e of minidual taking ac	knowledgment
				<u>ş</u>
State of Misschuri	1		OFFICIAL SEAF AVA M. WINT	- }
	} SS:		S MOTARY PHRLIC, STATE OF	ILLINOIS }
State of MiSSOURI County of St. LOUIS)		MY COMMISSION EXPIP -S	92005
On this <u>and</u> day of <u>M</u>	าป_	, in the year	2002 hefore m	e personally came
Mic Mit	riboil		pown, who being by me	
depose and say that he/she/they re	esides at 1589		Kd Ballier	n'140,
hat he/she/they is/are the Officer				
that he/she/they signed his/her/the	eir name(s) there	to by authority of the b	poard of directors of sai	d corporation.
		(1	
	Not	tary Public		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\	1.4 1 20	n<	
My Commission Expires:	January		~	

CARLA MORRIS
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
St. Louis County
My Commission Expires: Nov. 1, 2005

"UNOFFICIAL COPY File No. C] (560379] Page #2

General Text Addendum

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE IN THE COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, TO-WIT: UNIT NUMBER 10 IN HAWTHORNE RAND CONDOMINIUMS, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING **DESCRIBED REAL ESTATES:**

PART OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN KOCH AND OTHERS SUBDIVISION OF LOT 7 IN HODGES SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 16 AND 17, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

THE PROPERTY IS CONVEYED WITH ALL RIGHTS, PRIVILEGES AND APPURTENANCES AND SUBJECT TO ALL EASEMENTS, ENCROACHMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATIONS AS OF RECORD MAY APPEAR.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES CONVEYED TO THE MORTGAGOR BY DEED DATED 8/13/85 , AND RECORDED 8/23/85 IN THE COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE AS INSTRUMENT #85160755.

TITLE HELD BY: CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER PROVISION OF A TRUST AGREEMENT DATED THE SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 10873494.

CLIENT FILE #: 102041502481000

ILS FILE #: C1060379

E#:10
COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE 20334038